

## Rep. Janet Yang Rohr

## Filed: 2/17/2022

	10200HB1167ham002 LRB102 03183 NLB 36505 a
1	AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1167
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend House Bill 1167, AS AMENDED,
3	with reference to page and line numbers of House Amendment No.
4	1 as follows:
5	on page 6, line 19, after "of", by inserting "subsections
6	(d-10), $(d-15)$ , and $(d-20)$ of"; and
7	on page 12, line 17, after "of", by inserting "subsections
8	(d-10), $(d-15)$ , and $(d-20)$ of"; and
9	on page 28, line 16, by deleting "and"; and
10	on page 28, by replacing lines 17 and 18 with the following:
11	"(27) Subsections (d-10), (d-15), and (d-20) of
12	Section 10-20.56 of this Code; and
13	(28) Sections 10-20.83 and 34-18.78 of this Code.";
14	and

- on page 36, line 20, by deleting "and"; and
- on page 36, by replacing lines 21 and 22 with the following:
- 3 "(27) Subsections (d-10), (d-15), and (d-20) of
- 4 Section 10-20.56 of this Code; and
- 5 (28) Sections 10-20.83 and 34-18.78 of this Code.";
- 6 and
- on page 44, line 24, by deleting "and"; and
- 8 on page 44, by replacing lines 25 and 26 with the following:
- 9 "(27) Subsections (d-10), (d-15), and (d-20) of
- Section 10-20.56 of this Code; and
- 11 (28) Sections 10-20.83 and 34-18.78 of this Code.".